Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ( and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
	Attorney Docket No. 104348	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
POLYAMIDE HIGH PERFORMANCE GMBH	DIOLEN INDUSTRIAL FIBERS GMBH KASINOSTRASSE 19-21 D-42103 WUPPERTAL GERMANY	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Assignment	☐ Its ⊠ No	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
B. Execution Date: May 7, 2004		
4. A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No. <u>5,612,063</u>	
	Patent No. <u>5,565,522</u>	
	Patent No. <u>5,593,705</u>	
	Patent No. <u>5,684,116</u>	
	Patent No. <u>5,789,528</u>	
	Patent No. <u>6.316,584</u> Patent No. <u>6.242,095</u>	
	1 dient 140. <u>0,242,095</u>	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$280.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
Fax Number: 703-836-2787		
<del></del>		
9. Statement and signature. To the fight of hypknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  [Mathematical Angle 1998]		
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,02	Date: October 21, 2004	
Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration No. 51,52	8 PAIENI	
<del>700124908</del>	REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0	

REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0027

United States of America

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, Polyamide High Performance GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Germany and having a principal office at Kasinostrasse 19-21, D-42103 Wuppertal, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Patent Application identified herein; and

WHEREAS, Diolen Industrial Fibers GmbH.(hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal office at Kasinostrasse 19-21, D-42103 Wuppertal, Germnay, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said United States Patent and the invention covered thereby:

**THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to:

the Patent mentioned on the enclosed SCHEDULE

and all divisional, continuing, substitute and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the subject matter of said patent application, and in and to all patents, reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certifications which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said subject matter, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

Said Assignor, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns and representatives all facts known, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and for vesting title to the rights and property herein conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0028

United States of America

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement adversely affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any other entity by Assignor, and the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor;

In witness whereof, this assignment is executed by Assignor at Wuppertal, this  $_{
m O7}$  day of  $_{
m May}$ ,

2004

Polyamide High Performance GmbH

Name: Jochen Boos

Title: General Manager

Name: Volker Siejak

Title: Business Director

United States of America

## THE SCHEDULE

Patent Number	Title
<b>1</b> . 5,612,063	Apparatus for melt spinning multifilaments yarns
<b>2</b> . 5,565,522	Polyester fiber and process for the production therof
<b>3</b> . 5,593,705	Apparatus for melt spinning multifilaments yarns
<b>4</b> . 5,684,116	Titanium dioxide/silicon coprecipitates and titanium dioxide/zirconium dioxide coprecipitates as polycondensation catalysts for polyesters and copolyesters
<b>5</b> . 5.789,528	Process for the preparation of polyesters and copolyesters

## Appl./Patent number

<b>6</b> . 445566 / 6,316,584	Process for producing polyesters and copolyesters
<b>7</b> . 102761 / 6,242,095	Polyester yarn with good rubber adhesion made of coresheath fibers with two different types of polyesters

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 10/21/2004**